
Tue 08-Aug-2017 22:14:34 BST

Surrey District U14 Tigers vs Surrey District U14 Lions
on

Friday 04 August 2017
at

Ashford C C

Lions won by 2 wkts

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Surrey District U14 Tigers
Score 182 for 10
Overs 45.0

Players Bhav Rhabhiya
Billy Bishop
Samuel Holland
Joe Moss  (wk)
James Graham
Max Tomlinson
Kairan Sivapathasundram
Mackenzie Holliday
Harry Gray
Owen Fox
Ben Townsend
Archie Freeth

Team Surrey District U14 Lions
Score 183 for 8
Overs 45.0

Players Pranav Madan
Robbie Philpott
Arjun Dutta
Nash Mishra
Nathan Barnwell
Fraser Trimmings
Ayush Patel
Roshan  Malhotra
Arya Shah
Sachit Raghaven
Joshua Gray
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Surrey District U14 Tigers INNINGS
Venue:Ashford C C Toss won by: Surrey District U14 Lions Fri 04-Aug-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Bhav Rhabhiya
. . 4. . . . 1 . 3. . . . . . .W

c Robbie Philpott  b Sachit 
Raghaven 

8 18 16 15 1 1 1 17% 44.4

2 Billy Bishop 
. . 1 . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . 1 . . . . 12 . . .W

lbw  b Arya Shah 9 37 44 29 7 1 22% 24.3

3 Samuel Holland 
(LHB)

1 . . . . . . 144. 112 . . . . 1W
lbw  b Arya Shah 15 20 28 12 5 1 2 40% 75.0

4 Joe Moss  (wk)
11 . 1 . 241 . . . 1 1W

c Nathan Barnwell   b Arya 
Shah 

12 14 15 6 6 1 1 57% 85.7

5 James Graham 
. . . 1 . . . . . 2 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . . 2 . 41W

c Pranav Madan   b Arya 
Shah 

13 34 37 26 5 2 1 24% 38.2

6 Max Tomlinson
. . . 2 . 1 . 1 . . . . . . 4. 141 . . . 1 . . . . . 2 . . . . . . 2 . 24. . . . . . . 1 . . . . 3. . .
1 . 1 1 . . 43. 112 . . . 12W b Roshan  Malhotra 46 73 67 49 12 6 2 4 33% 63.0

7 Kairan 
Sivapathasundram

. . . . . . . . . 4. 1 . . . . 1 1 . . . 1 1 .W
c Nathan Barnwell   b Fraser 
Trimmings

9 25 26 19 5 1 24% 36.0

8 Mackenzie Holliday 
. . 2 . 1W

st Arjun Dutta  b Roshan  
Malhotra 

3 6 6 4 1 1 33% 50.0

9 Harry Gray
11 . . 4. . . 1 . 22 . 1 . 42112 .

not out 22 21 31 9 6 4 2 57%104.8

10 Owen Fox
.W

b Joshua Gray 0 2 0 2 0.0

11 Ben Townsend
. . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . 4121W

c & b Joshua Gray 9 21 25 16 3 1 1 24% 42.9

12 Archie Freeth 

45.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 36  (25wd  1nb  7lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 182 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

14

Bhav Rhabhiya

4.5

14

2

52

Samuel Holland

12.1

38

3

53

Billy Bishop 

12.3

1

4

69

Joe Moss 

16.6

16

5

96

James Graham 

24.6

27

6

125

Kairan 
Sivapathasundr

am
34.2

29

7

139

Mackenzie 
Holliday 

37.1

14

8

144

Max Tomlinson

37.6

5

9

145

Owen Fox

38.4

1

10

182

Ben Townsend

44.6

37
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9 2 34 5 3.78Ayush Patel

R
W

WD
NB

1

2

1
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1
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1 7

2
1

2
9 2 26 4 5 2.89Arya Shah 

R
W

WD
NB

8 5 4 4 3 5
2

5
7 34 2 4.86Roshan  
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R
W

WD
NB

2 1 7
1 4 1 10 1 2.50Fraser 

Trimmings
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Surrey District U14 Lions INNINGS
Venue:Ashford C C Toss won by: Surrey District U14 Lions Fri 04-Aug-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Pranav Madan 
. . . . . . . 4. . . . 1 . . . . . 4. . . . . . . 1 . 24. 21 . . . 1 14.W

b Archie Freeth 25 41 59 30 5 2 4 27% 61.0

2 Robbie Philpott
. . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . 13. .W

c Joe Moss   b Mackenzie 
Holliday 

6 24 22 20 3 1 17% 25.0

3 Arjun Dutta
. . . 1 . 4. . . . . 1 14. . 4. . . 1 . .W

lbw  b Harry Gray 16 24 30 17 4 3 29% 66.7

4 Nash Mishra 
. 2 . . . . 3. . 1 1 . . . . . . . . . 14. . . . .W

c James Graham   b Kairan 
Sivapathasundram

12 28 42 22 3 1 1 1 21% 42.9

5 Nathan Barnwell 
. 4. .W

b Harry Gray 4 5 5 4 1 20% 80.0

6 Fraser Trimmings 
(LHB)

. 1 . . . . . 1 . 2 . . . . 4. 1 . 42. . . . . . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . 1 1 . 4. . . . . 12 . . 1 .

. 42 . 4. 441 . . . 42 . . 41 . 2 . 1 . 2 . 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 1111 not out 72 94 116 56 22 7 9 40% 76.6

7 Ayush Patel
. 1 1 1 . 1 1 . 1 1W

c Ben Townsend  b Owen Fox 7 11 11 4 7 64% 63.6

8 Roshan  Malhotra  
(LHB)

. . 1 1 . . 41111 . . .W
c & b Owen Fox 10 15 15 8 6 1 47% 66.7

9 Arya Shah 
. . 1 . 4W

b Owen Fox 5 6 7 4 1 1 33% 83.3

10 Sachit Raghaven 
1 . 1 . . . . . . 2 . . . . . 441 . 1 . . . 1

not out 15 24 33 16 5 1 2 33% 62.5

11 Joshua Gray

45.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (2wd  6nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 183 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

13

Robbie Philpott

6.3

13

2

50

Arjun Dutta

14.3

37

3

52

Pranav Madan 

15.2

2

4

59

Nathan Barnwell 

16.5

7

5

82

Nash Mishra 

23.6

23

6

95

Ayush Patel

28.6

13

7

123

Roshan  
Malhotra 

34.4

28

8

137

Arya Shah 

36.3

14

9 10
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dram R
W

WD
NB

6 2 3 3
1

3 3
1

9
1

3
9 1 32 3 3.56Owen Fox

R
W

WD
NB

10
1 10 10.00Samuel 

Holland



Tue 08-Aug-2017 22:14:36 BST

Surrey District U14 Tigers vs Surrey District U14 Lions

page 3

Surrey District U14 Tigers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 Sachit Raghaven . . 1wd 4 . . . 

2 7 0 Joshua Gray . . 1 . 1 . 

3 11 0 Sachit Raghaven . 3 . . . 1by 

4 12 0 Joshua Gray . 1 . . . . 

5 15 1 Sachit Raghaven . 1nb-1 . . . W 1 

6 16 1 Joshua Gray . . . . 1wd . . 

7 17 1 Sachit Raghaven . . . 1wd . . . 

8 33 1 Joshua Gray 1 . . 1 4 1wd 5wd 4 

9 36 1 Sachit Raghaven . . 1 1wd . 1 . 

10 45 1 Ayush Patel 1 . 1 2 5wd . . 

11 48 1 Arya Shah 1wd . 1wd . . . 1 . 

12 52 1 Ayush Patel 2 1lb . 1 . . 

13 53 3 Arya Shah W 1 W . . . 

14 56 3 Ayush Patel 1 1 . 1 . . 

15 63 3 Arya Shah . 2 4 1 . . 

16 66 3 Ayush Patel . . . 1 . 2 

17 69 4 Arya Shah 1 . . 1wd . 1 W 

18 72 4 Ayush Patel . . . 2 . 1 

19 73 4 Arya Shah . 1 . . . . 

20 73 4 Ayush Patel . . . . . . 

21 73 4 Arya Shah . . . . . . 

22 83 4 Ayush Patel 4 . 1 . 1 4 

23 92 4 Arya Shah 1 2wd . . 2 . 4 

24 95 4 Ayush Patel 1 1 . . . 1 

25 96 5 Arya Shah . . . . 1lb W 

26 96 5 Ayush Patel . . . . . . 

27 98 5 Arya Shah 2 . . . . . 

28 107 5 Roshan  Malhotra 1by . 2 . 2 4 

29 108 5 Fraser Trimmings . 1lb . . . . 

30 113 5 Roshan  Malhotra 4 . 1 . . . 

31 115 5 Fraser Trimmings . . . . 1 1 

32 120 5 Roshan  Malhotra . 1lb 1 . . 3 

33 121 5 Fraser Trimmings . . . 1 . . 

34 125 5 Roshan  Malhotra . 1 . 1 1 1 

35 132 6 Fraser Trimmings . W . . 4 3 

36 135 6 Roshan  Malhotra . 1 . . 2 . 

37 139 6 Joshua Gray 1 1 2 . . . 

38 144 8 Roshan  Malhotra W 1 1 1 2 W 

39 145 9 Joshua Gray . 1lb . W . . 

40 150 9 Roshan  Malhotra 4 . . . 1 . 

41 156 9 Joshua Gray 1lb . 1 2 2 . 

42 156 9 Sachit Raghaven . . . . . . 

43 158 9 Joshua Gray 1 . . . . 1lb 

44 175 9 Sachit Raghaven 5wd 4 1 . 4 2 1 

45 182 10 Joshua Gray 1 2 1 2 1by W 

Surrey District U14 Lions INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Mackenzie Holliday 1lb . . . . . 

2 1 0 Ben Townsend . . . . . . 

3 6 0 Mackenzie Holliday . . . . 1 4 

4 6 0 Ben Townsend . . . . . . 

5 8 0 Mackenzie Holliday . . . . 1 1 

6 13 0 Ben Townsend . . 1 . 1lb 3 

7 13 1 Mackenzie Holliday . . W . . . 

8 17 1 Ben Townsend . . . 4 . . 

9 18 1 Mackenzie Holliday 1 . . . . . 

10 22 1 Ben Townsend . 4 . . . . 

11 30 1 Harry Gray 1 . 1 . 2 4 

12 38 1 Ben Townsend 1 . 2 1 4 . 

13 43 1 Harry Gray . . . 1 . 4 

14 50 1 Archie Freeth 1 . . . 1wd 1 4 

15 52 2 Harry Gray . . W . 2 . 

16 56 3 Archie Freeth . W . 4 . . 

17 59 4 Harry Gray . . . 3 W . 

18 62 4 Archie Freeth . . 1 1 1 . 

19 62 4 Harry Gray . . . . . . 

20 63 4 Archie Freeth . . . . 1 . 

21 65 4 Harry Gray . 2 . . . . 

22 76 4 Kairan . . 1 4 1nb 1 4 

23 82 4 Owen Fox . 4 2 . . . 

24 82 5 Kairan . . . . . W 

25 84 5 Owen Fox . . . 1 . 1 

26 87 5 Kairan 1 . 1 1 . . 

27 90 5 Owen Fox . 1 1 1 . . 

28 92 5 Kairan . 1 . . . 1 

29 95 6 Owen Fox . . 1 1 1 W 

30 99 6 Kairan . 4 . . . . 

31 102 6 Owen Fox . . 1 . 1 1 

32 109 6 Kairan . . 4 1 2 . 

33 112 6 Owen Fox 1 . 1 1 . . 

34 123 6 Kairan 1 4 2 . 4 . 

35 123 7 Owen Fox . . . W . . 

36 133 7 Samuel Holland 4 4 1 1 . . 

37 142 8 Owen Fox . 4 W 1 . 4 

38 155 8 Archie Freeth . 1 2 . 4-1nb 4 1 

39 158 8 Owen Fox . 2 . 1 . . 

40 161 8 Ben Townsend . 2 . 1 . . 

41 165 8 Harry Gray . 1wd 1 . . 2 . 

42 166 8 Ben Townsend . . . . 1 . 

43 171 8 Harry Gray . 1 . . . 4 

44 179 8 Ben Townsend 1 4 1 1 . 1 

45 183 8 Mackenzie Holliday . 1lb 1 . 1 1 
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Fraser Trimmings Surrey District U14 Lions 72 94 116 9 76.6 42.6% 1 1

2 Max Tomlinson Surrey District U14 Tigers 46 73 67 4 63.0 31.5%

3 Pranav Madan Surrey District U14 Lions 25 41 59 4 61.0 26.8%

4 Harry Gray Surrey District U14 Tigers 22 21 31 2 104.8 57.1% 1

5 Arjun Dutta Surrey District U14 Lions 16 24 30 3 66.7 29.2%

6 Samuel Holland Surrey District U14 Tigers 15 20 28 2 75.0 30.0%

7 Sachit Raghaven Surrey District U14 Lions 15 24 33 2 62.5 33.3% 1

8 James Graham Surrey District U14 Tigers 13 34 37 1 38.2 23.5%

9 Joe Moss Surrey District U14 Tigers 12 14 15 1 85.7 57.1%

10 Nash Mishra Surrey District U14 Lions 12 28 42 1 42.9 21.4%

11 Roshan  Malhotra Surrey District U14 Lions 10 15 15 1 66.7 46.7%

12 Ben Townsend Surrey District U14 Tigers 9 21 25 1 42.9 19.0%

13 Kairan Sivapathasundram Surrey District U14 Tigers 9 25 26 1 36.0 24.0%

14 Billy Bishop Surrey District U14 Tigers 9 37 44 24.3 21.6%

15 Bhav Rhabhiya Surrey District U14 Tigers 8 18 16 1 44.4 16.7%

16 Ayush Patel Surrey District U14 Lions 7 11 11 63.6 63.6%

17 Robbie Philpott Surrey District U14 Lions 6 24 22 25.0 16.7%

18 Arya Shah Surrey District U14 Lions 5 6 7 1 83.3 33.3%

19 Nathan Barnwell Surrey District U14 Lions 4 5 5 1 80.0 20.0%

20 Mackenzie Holliday Surrey District U14 Tigers 3 6 6 50.0 33.3%

21 Owen Fox Surrey District U14 Tigers 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Arya Shah Surrey District U14 Lions 4 26 9.0 2 54 5 2.89 6.50 13.50

2 Owen Fox Surrey District U14 Tigers 3 32 9.0 1 54 1 3.56 10.67 18.00

3 Harry Gray Surrey District U14 Tigers 2 29 8.0 1 48 1 3.62 14.50 24.00

4 Joshua Gray Surrey District U14 Lions 2 36 9.0 1 54 7 1 4.00 18.00 27.00

5 Roshan  Malhotra Surrey District U14 Lions 2 34 7.0 42 4.86 17.00 21.00

6 Fraser Trimmings Surrey District U14 Lions 1 10 4.0 1 24 2.50 10.00 24.00

7 Mackenzie Holliday Surrey District U14 Tigers 1 11 6.0 2 36 1.83 11.00 36.00

8 Archie Freeth Surrey District U14 Tigers 1 28 5.0 30 1 5 5.60 28.00 30.00

9 Sachit Raghaven Surrey District U14 Lions 1 32 7.0 1 42 8 1 4.57 32.00 42.00

10 Kairan Sivapathasundram Surrey District U14 Tigers 1 38 7.0 1 42 1 5.43 38.00 42.00

11 Samuel Holland Surrey District U14 Tigers 10 1.0 6 10.00

12 Ayush Patel Surrey District U14 Lions 34 9.0 2 54 5 3.78

13 Ben Townsend Surrey District U14 Tigers 32 9.0 2 54 1 3.56


